Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000008M
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Industrial Computer
with type designation(s)
Magelis Box iPC, Magelis / Harmony Modular PC
Issued to
Schneider Electric France S.A.S.
Carros, France
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Type Temp. Hum. Vibr. EMC Enclosure
Magelis Box iPC D B A B Required protection according to relevant
rules shall be provided upon installation on
board
Magelis / Harmony
Modular PC
B B A A
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-02-26
This Certificate is valid until 2021-05-08.
DNV GL local station: France CMC
Approval Engineer: Nils Jarem
for DNV GL
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-020537-3
Certificate No: TAA000008M
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Box iPC Modular - Optimized / Performance (Prefixed model)
HMIBMO –HMIBMP* series :
Digit 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Range
name
HMI
iPC family Magelis Box iPC B
Type  M
Optimized O
Performance P
SSD S
CFast card C
M.2 SSD M
eMMc E
None 0
CPU type
Atom A 5 D
Core i7 I 7 4
Power
supply
Input 24Vdc D
100 – 240 Vac TG14-0135-01 or FSP132-1B48-
C24
A
Ex. slots
1 mini PCIe 1
2 mini PCIe 2
2 mini PCIe and PCIe and PCI 4
2 mini PCIe and 2 PCI I
2 mini PCIe and 2 PCIe E
1 mini PCIe for optional interface + 2.5” HDD/SSD slot F
OS See user manual. “*” Any letter or number *
Software “*” Any letter or number *
Hardware “*” Any letter or number *
 Job Id: 262.1-020537-3
Certificate No: TAA000008M
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 5
HMIPCCP2 series: